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10" instesd of the required 25' for Lot 21 (D.R.16) and to permit lot width of

59" instead of the required 55' for Lot 22 (D.R.5.5) | . =

wy it 5 il iy o e S e,

of the Sening Reguistions of for B

of e of Baltimors Cousty, to the Zoming Lew of Balk.-oie Commly,
“l_:““wpﬂl“ These lote were asuhdivided by =
the Taylor Land Compary over forty years ago. In 1976 these lots were zonsd D.R. 6.
D.R. 16 requires side yard set backs of 2% feet. If that was followed each
individual lot would become useless. D.R. 16 is moning for Apartments & Townhouses
or multi unit buildings. The homes presently existing on Dorsey Avenue and the
southwest corner of Mariyn Avenus all exist on 50' lota. If D.R. 16 moning im
en”srced, the lotas in qeestion will be the only vacant lots with that particular
zoning. P _____,5,
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December 11, 1979

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Wayne Daaiels
1003 Chesaco Avernge
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Reb- Petition for Veariances
%/5 of Darsey Road, 146.07' W of
“ar.yn Avenue - 15th Election

District
Katkerine Ann Connell -

Petitioner
NG, BO=122-A (Item No. 77)

Dear Mr. &k Mrs. Daniels:

I have this date passed my Order in the abuve refersanced matter in accord-

ance with the attached.
Very truly yours, [ = ‘/
N r,-'
’ P B #
.._,_-:- e ’r-"{__ T ——

a
WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Zeoning Commissioner

WEH/srl

Attachrmente

ce: Mz, Katherine Ann Connell
i Harpman Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland £Z1ZZ1

Jjohn W. Hessiaa, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

. fl-..

A

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
?:m l:.: 15t Dist. ' OF BALTWAORE COUNTY
KATHERINE ANN CONNELL, : Case No, BO-122-A
"' AN sa¥tinone county, manvBhnp J#

~CIDER YO ENTER APPEARANCE

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDIMNCE DESCRIPTIOK FOR VARIANCE

M, Commisaianer: Hza1unginn1s,1umd . = PROPERTY OF KATHERINE ANN CONNELL
LT Y dd D - S Date..... Y vember 20, 1979 _____. 2
Pumuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Beltimore County m 0. ?tﬂ"r:' m:ﬁ“?", 1STH ELECTION DISTRICT
PRON_VIIICE O FISNNING enC cONING ..
Charter, | harsby enter my appesrance in this proceeding, You are requested to notify Beginning at & point on the South side of Dorsey Avenue, 145.07
of any hearing da'e or dates which moy be now or harsafter designated therefore supmper__Petition No. BO-122-A. Item 77 feet Westerly of Marlyn Avenue and themce running Weeterly 100 feet to
ma of any or "

& point; thence Southerly at rizht angles to Dorsey Avenus 1L5 faet;
thence running Easterly parallel to Dorsey Avenue 100', and thence
running Northerly at right anglss tc Dorsey Avemus 145 feet tc tae
point of begianing.

and of the pawoge of any preliminory or final Order in connection therewith,

Petitior for Variance for side yard setbacks and lot width
South Side of Dorsey %oad, 146.07 feet West of Marlyn Avenue

i Petitioner - Katherine Ann Connell
FE IR, | i PO
Peter Max Zimmerman Jobhn W, m
Deputy People’s Counsel People's Counsel for Balfimore County
County Office Building
o Marylend 21204 15th District

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on rhis 21st day of November, 1979, o copy of the
HEARING: Thursday, December 6, 1979 (9:30 A.M.)
aforegoing Orde: wos mailed to Katherine Ann Connell, 3 Hartman Avenve, Baltimore,

Maryland 21221, Petitioner; and Kenneth Wayne Daniels and Sharon A, Daniels,
1003 Chesaco Avenue, Boltimore, Morylond 21237, Contract Purchasen.

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this
petit’an,
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s T T L s, 'L_...\- ol L il
John W, Hessian, 1!
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
November 24, 1979

‘. KEatherine Lrn Connell
Baltimere, Maryland 21321

-2

111 W. Chesapeake A
A venue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this

CHNTY OFFICT LLOG,
«1F W, Chendped iie AW

Towson, Maryiand 17004 I M's., Katherine Arn cq.nnr.“
3 Hartmman Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

el

SiEhoalies b. Covmmddari

e R, T H.E| Item Mo, T7
Petitioner - Katherine Ann Connell
g Variance Petition

Barvaw of

£y e Ly Dear M's, Connell:

Dpartmnnt of

e et The Zoning Plans Advisory Commitice has reviewed the plans
srate Bosds Cosmission | submitted with the above referenced petiticn. The following comments
Suréan il ars not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zonirng action

iy Srwiee requested, but to assure that all parties are made awase of planz nr
Raalts Oepartashe problerns with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Praject Plancing on this case, The Director of Planning may file a written report with
Roilding Depsrtaest the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability

Baned of - Sasatien of the reguested zoning.

EsEing Adspmlstration i
' Because of your proposal to construct dwellings on these
Indusirial

Davelenment existing vacant lots, which are located or the south side of Dorsey Poad
wost of Marlyn Avenue, this Variance Petition is required, In view of the
fact that lot No. 22 is p-esently zoned D.R. 5.5, a Variance for lot
width is required, while a Variance for a side setback is required for lot
No. 21 because it is zoned D.R. 16,

Enclosed are all comments submitted {from the Committee o
this office. The remaining members felt that no comment was warranted,
This petition is accepted fcr {iling on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,
will be forwarded to you in the rear future.

Very truly vours,

//:Zt.r'_‘_'/di n}-i /ééﬂu(;ﬁﬁ

NICHOLAS B. COMMGODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee

......
|
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Enclosures
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the Petition asd it appeariag that by reasom of the following fimding of facts
that strict complisnce with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result
in prectical difficulty and wiressonsble hardship upon the Petitioner(s), the
Varismos(s) should be Bad; and it further appears that the granting of the Vari-

ances requested will not adversely affect the heaith, safety, and general weifare

of the cormmunity; and, thereiore, &
IT 15 ONBENED by the Zoning Commissiomer of Baltimore Cowaty, this .70 ___

Ttem #77 (1979-1980)
Fropuorty Owner: Katherine Anne Connell

" "r._

a5 DALTIMORE COUNTY

IH-

2 DALTIMORE COUNTY

= Paga 2 »
day of __DRecember...s 1929, that the herein Petition for Variances to permit S35 ") DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS Decembor 11, 1979 S5 ") OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
I/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 PI¥ ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
side yard setbachs of ten feet in lieu of the required twenty=five feet for Lot 21 A I } Mater and Sanitary Sewer: BB 404-3211
width of fifty feet in lieu of the required fifty-five feet for Lot 22 should December 11, 1979 There is a public 6-inch water main and B-inch public sanitary sewerage JOHt & N vFraRT November 19, 1979
i Norsey Avenue, DAREC A
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Very truly yours,

Plnintt D L [ e

of a site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of Mr. Williom Hommond, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisory Committee
and Zoning. /* : ELLSWORTH M. DIVER, P.E, Cffice of Planning ond Zening
fe: Ttem #77 (1979-1980) Chief, Bureau of Engineering Baltimare County Office Building

Property Owmer: Eatharirs Ann Connell
B/8 Dorsey Rd. 146.07' W. Marlyn Ave.
Existing Boning: DR 5.5 ond DR 16

Towsen, Marylond 21204

D'Iﬂ' MI’- ”'“Hlﬂl'ld:

E-]r!f-lfn Al /7,

Zoning Commissioner of Proposed Zoning: Itri-:nnhnpmitllntuuﬂ:ntﬂl'u
altimore County required for 22 and Variance to parmit
. g mmﬂ 1o0* ﬂ liea -n:l.'mthﬂ required 25' for lot Comments on Item #77, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, October 14, 1979, are as follows:
21 and to psrmit comstruction within 12° of a DR 15 rone

Property Owner: Katherine Ann Connell

Location: 5/5 Dorsey Rood 144.07' W, Marlyn Ave.

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.50nd D.R.14

Proposed Zoning: Varionce to permit a lot width of 50' 'n lieu of the required 55' for Lot 22
and Varionce to permit side setbacks of 10" in lieu ot the required 25' for Lot 21 end te
parmit corstruction within 12' of a D.K. |6 zone line in lisu of the required 75'

Acres: 0,333

District: 15th

line in lisu of the required 75',
Acres: 0.333 pistrict: 15th

0RD°R RECEIVED FOR FILING

—
=

Desa: Mr. Hammond:

mtmn_m:-mhmuhﬂummmnnmtmuthuuﬂm
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in comection with the subject it.a.

Highways;
m“.nmmum.uwuhwmmm
as a J0-foot closed section roadway or the 50-foot right-of-way, a8 shown on "Revised

Plat of the Taylor Land Co.", recorded L.Mcl.M. 9, Polios 74 and 75, of which this
property comprises Lots 21 aad 22 of Block “C".

An casement, 20 feet in width centered upon the southarnmost or rear property
lines of thase lots for a future 20-foot commerzial-type alley and utilities will be
mummqmwhﬂammt-m.

Sedinesh CEmtrols

pevelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
rasult in a sedisent pollutiom problem, damaging private asd public holdings dowmstroeam
of the property. A grading parmit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

Pursnant to the sdvertisement, posting of property, and pubiic hearing on
the Petition and it appearing that by reason of failure to show practical diffi-
culty and/or unreasonsble hardsh'p, the Variance(s) should mot be gramted.

IT IS ORLERED by the Zoning Commissiomer of Baltimore County, this

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the fallowing comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to ossure thot
oll porties are mode oware of plons or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
berring on this petition.

day of , 19._., that the herein Petition for the Variance(s) to
permit

This plan has been reviewed ard there ore no site-plenning factors requiring comment.

Very '"-""." yours,

Storm Drains: Current Flanning ond Development

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permansnt)
to preve:. creating any nuisances or damages to adiacent properties, especially by the
concentrat.on of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
impropsr grading or improper imstallation of drainage facilities, would be the full
regponsibility of the Petitiomer.

Zoning Commisslioner of Baltimore Coumty

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BOARD OF EDUCATION

. —_—

BALTIMCRE COUNTY fee department INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH TOWSON, M. BYLAND 21204
TOWSON, MAXYL AND 21204 (301 §26. 7310 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
o 26, 1
DONALD | ROOP MD. MEK - ~ehcen Paul . Reincke Octover 24, 1979 70 M0: Bick Commodts e Dete.c....... Dedepan 26 190 ... ,
™ DEPUTY SIATE & [ HIEF My, Charles E. Purvhas, Chiel Dete: October 11, 1979 and
' er 29, 1979 FROM. .. Flags RevdeM. oo ooo... :;;----' October 16, 1979
Zoming Advisory Coamittee
SURBJECT. Mestipg of Octcber 16, 1270
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Offic Flanrdng and Zoming - Zoning Commissioner
b Courty Office Building - Baltimore County Office Building
s & : - Towson, Maryland 21204 ITEM WO. 76 See Comments. ., Towson, Maryland 21204
ﬂm: of Flaming and Zoning Attontions Mr. Willism Hasmord, Zoming Commissioner ITEM NO. T7 Gtandard Comments.
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Advisory Committes ITEM O, T8 See Commente, Z.A.C. Meeting of: October 9, 1979
Dear Mr. Hammond: Re: Property Owner iatherine Ann Connell o
- o N ] I | T B a s : I = L] L] L]
Comments on It-fmu' Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of tocstiom 5/5 Dorsey Rd. 146.07' W Marlyn ave. » F::Ft:‘:}' ﬂ::irfs' The e e e N
Ootober 16, 1979, are as follows: Jp—— Location:
Prw-ﬂr' Owmer:  Katherine Ann Comnell Ttem to. 77 Zoning Agendas lieeting of 10/76/7% Present Zoning:
s Locations 8/6 Dorsey Bd, 146,07" W Mariym Ave. Proposed Zoning:
Bristing Zoning: n.l.i.snu.l: s Ll e Sty G @
' | Y A s i g ety o S Y S S Y Lokl & oo
5 ﬂi lﬂ" h u“ n'f ﬂ' T - ¥ i L L4 i
| s “ﬂz;m Zl and to per.it Lo be corrected nr incorpcrated into the finsl plans for the ¥ oy :thgmm ‘s
" tion within 12° ginl.l.lﬁmlmlinuﬁ () L \ lgmufurthlﬂfmﬂﬂmlmwﬂm::
of the required 75'. locsted at intervals or nnﬂmnwmm
o o o o sceordance with Baltimore ¥ as published by
- District: 15th Department of Public Works. CED rr}
3 henl District:
F uﬂﬁ::ﬂ_m and pewer are svailable; therefore, no th ( ) 2. A second means of yehdcle access is required for the wite. bl ey
iy Im are -
i Very trul ;, ( j 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
fr’fc m OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ( ) b mﬂht:rm mmhmﬂ;&mm mw““mw —.a d-’ n;.::t'{:, All of the above have no bearing on student population,
ik Tthé structures existing or proposed on the site shall -":'.I":'..l
2 LIF/Jwe/ (x) 5. The hﬂd:lt!:l:ﬂﬂ of the Nationsl Pire Pro Very truly yours, :ﬁ
3 tocrion Associstion Standard No. 101 *life Sefety Code® 1976 Edition i B
: i  Ghutrt
|=f‘—j { ) 6. BSite plans are approved as drewm. W. Nick Petrovich, '.;-.
it ( ) 7. The Pire Prevention Buresu has no comments, st this time. WNP /bp _ Field Representative i
o ' II.I:F-
Noted and ,_le.’,.-.‘ g e e R — THOMAS W BOYER ALvie LOSECE J'_.":
mg'i Eﬁﬁ #H' |+ 3y 7 ot T, BATAND WILLIAME JR. renesesimmer MRS LOMRAINE | CHIRCUS MAS WILTON W BMITH 8 g
Fire ion MARCUS M, BOTSARIS mOGEN B MATOTM RICHARD W TRACIY D it
wm' wdlm mﬂnm WOEEET ¥ 2D L Eerd e el T ;._-'.n. :




PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION e e e 1= 200

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on Map

Petition number addaed to
oatline
— -+

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Reviewed Ly: .ﬂ!’ f: Change in cutline or description Yes
I

Previous case: idap #

Fetitioner's Attorney

+This i not to be interpreted as acceptance ﬂﬁﬁ#ﬂf%ﬂl@ﬂlﬂl
hearing date. X

Towesn, Morylond

patet._ 1S . Dete of l_.i.{ffﬁ}{-?f o

Posted for ___'.I-:'l.'.[:.(_';!'__‘h..-.ﬂr-:ﬁiﬂ-.-.., e :l-fr.m-.i':!'i ............... i S S A S i B

Petitioner: ___:== Lk ---.f:fi,ﬂza.__i‘;ﬂ:;-’;iﬁ.',({{:_----.------,-._--_---_----_"__ .
e - -

\ i
Lnt:l-dm__ﬁ;fiiu-‘f{};ﬁ-;a----f ,_.,g_,__f_?{*.f.f ..... D A
Zilas j/gd.l----i.ili:‘f ...............................................................
Location of .z::ar.z:f.(i_#;f.;;w“:? Ay el ..

1

-

VRLIEAT 0N O SIGMATUENE OF CAEHIIN

e r
P—— - " |-|——-.--.-—_____‘..|._.|..‘..|_--.-.-'—-l.-d. R L I e T — e W - -

B 622wy

l-'___..ﬁ/".f’('.'c':.:;i!-?lu“ Dats of return:. [/ /2 2/ (8 .
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CERTIFICATE & PUBLICATION

rowson, up, Noveaber 15 1017

THIS {8 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Mhmmﬂl-ﬂl}'mrﬂl
mmum.lmu—u.um

duyof December ... 1977, the WRR publication
appearing on the_ . 205N day of . Fowember ______ i 5
19.72.
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OFFiCE OF

Dundalk Eagle

""-mm ovember :'!-":J’_ 19 7
Dwn. duik, Md. 21222

DR v mammcmm.mtmmmuf
] . _.. Zening Comed psioner af Halto County
bt = b %"j s willism E, Hammond

SRS was inserted in The Dundalk Eogle 1 weekly news-
- s WWHWMI,WMM
:I-tmumm:mmmrmmm:.mnm;w before the

14 vday of Yovember, 1579 19 ; that isto B&Y,
the same was inserted in the issuesof
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